Council’s reasonable satisfaction; 

means the statutory metric published by Department for 

Environment, Food & Rural Affairs from time to time for 

measuring the biodiversity value or relative biodiversity value of 

habitat or habitat enhancement  

means the sum of Thirteen Thousand Pounds (£13,000) to be 

paid to the District Council towards the costs of monitoring the 

BNG Plan and HMMP; 

BNG Plan 

means a plan to be submitted to and approved by the District 

Council pursuant to condition of the Planning Permission to

[...]

under title number WSX256746 and is shown for identification 

purposes only edged red on the Plan but which shall exclude 

the land which is registered at HM Land Registry under title 

number WSX276343; 

Library 

Contribution 

means the financial contribution of Fifteen Thousand and Eight 

Hundred and Eighty Two pounds (£15,882) subject to 

adjustment in accordance with the provision of paragraph 2.1 of 

the THIRD SCHEDULE and which is calculated using current 

occupancy rates from census statistics published by the Office 

for National Statistics and payable in accordance with this Deed

[...]

means the document entitled Development Infrastructure and 

Contributions Supplementary Planning Document adopted by 

the District Council on the 25th July 2018; 

Total Access 

Demand 

Contribution 

means the financial contribution of Ninety Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Twenty Nine pounds (£96,929) subject to 

adjustment in accordance with the provision of paragraph 1.1 of 

the THIRD SCHEDULE and which is calculated which is 

calculated in accordance with the Total Access Demand 

Methodology and to be used towards the Scheme and is 

calculated using current occupancy rates from census statistics